
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3554
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS BY IGNCA
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram;Patil Shri A.T. (Nana);Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding misappropriation of funds in Indira Gandhi National Centre for the Arts (IGNCA) during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA)

(a), (b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.
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